
Season: 62-45 (58%) +4420

Conference Play: 42-29 (57%) (+3970)

March Madness +1900 

5 Seasons (+9950), 4 of 5 Winning Seasons 

Record January: 21-10 (68%) for +5160 

7-2 in SEC Contests By Game Season To Date

Date Game / pick W / L Units $$$ Units$$$

11-Dec Penn State -6.5 over Duquesne W   3 300 3 300

12-Dec Maryland -2 over Boston College W 5 500 8 800

13-Dec Elon +14 over Colorado L -3 -330 4 470

14-Dec Louisiana-Monroe +16.5 over LSU W 3 300 7 770

15-Dec Western Michigan +15.5 over Missouri W 3 300 10 1070

16-Dec Miss Valley State +18.5 over Missouri L -3 -330 7 740

17-Dec Texas Arlington +17 over Oklahoma W 3 300 10 1040

18-Dec LSU -3.5 over Texas Tech L -6 -660 4 400

19-Dec Arkansas -23.5 over TN-Martin W 3 300 7 700

20-Dec Nebraska Omaha +15.5 over Minnesota W 3 300 10 1000

21-Dec Alabama -5 over Xavier L -7 -770 3 230

22-Dec Brown +7 over Northwestern W 3 300 6 530

23-Dec Siena -6.5 over Hofstra W 3 300 9 830

24-Dec No games

25-Dec Akron -4.5 over South Carolina L -3 -330 6 500

26-Dec No games

27-Dec Lafayette +12.5 over Seton Hall L -3 -330 3 170

28-Dec Wisconsin -33 over Prairie View W 5 500 8 670

29-Dec Notre Dame -11 over Canisius L -3 -330 5 340

30-Dec NC State -11 over UNC Greensboro L -2 -220 3 120

31-Dec Creighton -9.5 over Marquette W 1 100 4 220

1-Jan Indiana State -14.5 over Loyola-Chicago L -3 -330 1 -110

2-Jan Wisconsin -10.5 over Northwestern W 3 300 3 190

3-Jan George Washington -9 over Georgia W 3 300 3 490

4-Jan Michigan State -3 over Indiana W 3 300 6 790

5-Jan UCLA -13 over USC W 5 500 11 1290

6-Jan Iona +3 over Qunnipac L -3 -330 8 960

7-Jan Iowa State -6.5 over Baylor W 3 300 11 1260

8-Jan Virginia -10 over Wake Forrest W 6 600 17 1860

9-Jan Iowa -17 over Northwestern W 3 300 20 2160

10-Jan Canisius -6.5 over Rider L -5 -550 15 1610

11-Jan Kansas -10 over Kansas State W 3 300 18 1910

12-Jan Creighton -8 over Xavier L -3 -330 15 1580

13-Jan Under 133 Syracuse vs. Boston College W 3 300 18 1880

14-Jan Northern Iowa -5.5 over Southern Illinois L -3 -330 15 1550

15-Jan Alabama -11 over Miss State W 7 700 22 2250

16-Jan St. Peter +7.5 over Rider W 3 300 25 2550

17-Jan Cansisius +7 over Iona W 3 300 28 2850

18-Jan LSU -9 over Vanderbilt W 3 300 31 3150



19-Jan Iowa -8.5 over Minnesota W 5 500 36 3650

20-Jan Virginia -7 over North Carolina W 8 800 44 4450

21-Jan LSU -4.5 over Missouri W 8 800 52 5250

22-Jan Richmond -2.5 over Umass W 3 300 55 5550

23-Jan Ohio State -11 over Illinois L -3 -330 52 5220

24-Jan Marist +2 over Niagara L -3 -330 49 4890

25-Jan Ole Miss -12 over Mississippi State W 5 500 54 5390

26-Jan South Florida +16.5 over Memphis L -3 -330 51 5060

27-Jan Pittsburgh -4 over Duke L -5 -550 48 4510

28-Jan Iowa -4.5 over Michigan State L -3 -330 45 4180

29-Jan Tennessee -8 over Ole Miss W 6 600 51 4780

30-Jan Nebraska -1 over Iowa W 3 300 54 5080

31-Jan Cornell +12.5 over Brown W 3 300 57 5380

1-Feb Iowa State -8 over Oklahoma L -3 -330 54 5050

2-Feb Oakland +1.5 over Milwaukee L -5 -550 49 4500

3-Feb Under 131 Notre Dame vs. Syracuse W 3 300 54 4800

4-Feb Duke -17 over Wake Forrest W 3 300 57 5100

5-Feb Boise State -2 over San Diego State L -7 -770 50 4330

6-Feb Utah -9 over Washington P

7-Feb Columbia +8 over Princeton W 3 300 53 4630

8-Feb LSU -9 over Auburn L -3 -330 50 4300

9-Feb Wisconsin -3.5 over Michigan State L -3 -330 47 3970

10-Feb Fairfield +8 over Siena W 3 300 50 4270

11-Feb Southern Illinois +15.5 over Wichita St W 3 300 53 4570

12-Feb Texas Tech +9.5 over Oklahoma W 3 300 56 4870

13-Feb Wisconsin -8.5 over Minnesota L -3 -330 55 4540

14-Feb Marist -4 ove Siena L -8 -880 47 3660

15-Feb Baylor -4.5 over Kansas St W 3 300 50 3960

16-Feb Boston College -1 over Notre Dame L -6 -660 44 3300

17-Feb Southern AM -14.5 over MS Valley St L -3 -330 41 2970

18-Feb Georgia Tech +11 over Duke L -3 -330 38 2640

19-Feb Auburn +17.5 over Florida W 5 500 43 3140

20-Feb Under 151 Duke vs. UNC W 3 300 46 3440

21-Feb VCU +1.5 over Umass L -3 -330 43 3110

22-Feb Duke -6 over Syracuse P

23-Feb Washington State +13.5 over Oregon L -3 -330 40 2780

24-Feb Under 155 Oklahoma vs. Kansas L -3 -330 37 2450

25-Feb Texas Tech PK over Kansas St L 3 -330 34 2120

26-Feb Villanova -15 over Butler W 4 400 38 2520

27-Feb Arkansas +10.5 over Kentucky W 3 300 41 2820

28-Feb Penn -2 over Brown L -3 -330 38 2490

1-Mar Kentucky -9 over South Carolina L -3 -330 35 2160

2-Mar Stanford +11 over Arizona L -5 -550 30 1610

3-Mar Savannah State +14.5 over NC Central W 3 300 33 1910



4-Mar Northern Illinois +9 over W. Michigan W 3 300 36 2210

5-Mar Air Force +18 over New Mexico L -3 -330 33 1880

6-Mar Southern Utah +9 over North Dakota W 3 300 36 2180 *

7-Mar Dartmouth +8.5 over Brown W 3 300 39 2480

8-Mar Duke -8.5 over UNC W 5 500 44 2980

9-Mar

10-Mar Ohio State -3.5 over Michigan State L -3 -330 41 2650

11-Mar Eastern Michigan +12.5 over C.Michigan W 3 300 44 2950

12-Mar Under 147 BYU vs. Gonzaga W 4 400 48 3350

13-Mar Texas Tech +9.5 over Oklahoma L -3 -330 45 3020

14-Mar Missouri -6 over Texas A&M W 5 500 50 3520

15-Mar Clemson +10 over Duke W 6 600 56 4120

16-Mar Over 144.5 NC State vs. Duke L -3 -330 53 3790

17-Mar Holy Cross +3 over Brown W 3 300 56 4090

18-Mar Xavier -3.5 over NC State L -3 -330 53 3760

19-Mar Nebraska Omaha -6.5 North Dakota W 3 300 56 4060

20-Mar Louisville -16 over Manhattan L -6 -660 50 3400

21-Mar Belmont -9 over Robert Morris W 3 300 53 3700

22-Mar Florida -5.5 over Pittsburgh W 3 300 56 4000

23-Mar UNC -1.5 over Iowa State W 5 500 61 4500

24-Mar Illinois St -2 over Texas Tech W 3 300 62 4800

25-Mar Clemson -7 over Belmont L -5 -550 57 4250

26-Mar Fresno State -7.5 over Old Dominion L -3 -330 54 3920

27-Mar Over 147 Towson vs. Murray State W 3 300 57 4220

28-Mar Over 134.5 Tennessee vs. Michigan W 3 300 60 4520

29-Mar Florida -10 over Dayton P

30-Mar Over 139.5 Michigan St vs. Connecticut L -3 -330 57 4190

31-Mar Over 138 Siena vs. Fresno State L -2 -220 55 3970

1-Apr Under 137 FSU vs. Minnesota W 5 500 60 4470

2-Apr Fresno State +1.5 over Siena W 3 200 63 4770

3-Apr Over 137.5 Yale vs. Murray State L -2 -220 61 4550

4-Apr No games 

5-Apr Under 139.5 Kentucky vs. Wisconsin L -3 -330 58 4220

6-Apr No games 

7-Apr Under 135 Kentucky vs. UCOnn W 2 200 60 4420


